



Dorset Clinical Commissioning Group

Vespasian House
Barrack Road
Dorchester
Dorset
DT1 1TG

Tel: 01305 368900

Fax: 01305 368947

www.dorsetccg.nhs.uk

Ref: FOI 083

6 August 2019

Dear Requestor

Request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

On 17 July 2019 you sent a request, made under the Freedom of Information Act, relating to Primary Care Networks. I now provide this information as an attachment.

I trust that this is the information you require and that your request has been fully discharged.

Any information supplied to you is protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use, for example commercial publication and subscription charge, would require the permission of the copyright holder.

Please note that, under the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations, if you wish to publish or otherwise use this information besides for your own means, you will need to seek our permission to do so.

If you are unhappy with this response, you are entitled to request an internal review of our decision, handled where possible by a member of staff not directly involved in the initial decision. If you wish to request such a review, please write direct to the Data Protection Officer, NHS Dorset, Ground Floor, West Wing, Vespasian House, Barrack Road, Dorchester DT1 1TG. We aim to deal with requests for internal review within three weeks of receipt, although where the issues involved are very complicated this period may be extended up to a total of six weeks.

If you have queries about this response, please do not hesitate to contact me quoting the above reference number.

Yours sincerely

Signature Removed

Paddy Baker

Data Protection Officer

NHS Dorset Clinical Commissioning Group

Reference: FOI 083

Q1:

Name of CCG:

Response:

NHS Dorset CCG

Q2:

Name of every primary care network in that CCG's patch:

Response:

Please see attached spreadsheet.

Q3:

Name of each PCN's clinical director/s:

Response:

Please see attached spreadsheet.

Q4:

Name of each deputy clinical director/other PCN leadership figure that PCNs in your area have decided to use:

Response:

The PCNs do not have deputy clinical director or other PCN leadership figure.

Q5:

Name of each constituent practice:

Response:

Please see attached spreadsheet.

Q6:

Each practice's code:

Response:

Please see attached spreadsheet.

Q7:

Size of patient list of each constituent practice:

Response:

Please see attached spreadsheet.

Q8:

The identity of the nominated payee (e.g. the name of the GP practice or Federation that fills this role):

Response:

Please see attached spreadsheet.

Network Name	Practice Code	Practices	CCG Practice List Size	CCG Network List Size	Clinical Director	Nominated Payee
Central Bournemouth Primary Care Network	J81047	James Fisher Med Centre	12,669	47,483	Dr Ben Sharland	James Fisher Medical Centre
	J81039	Moordown Med Centre	8,969			
	J81072	Panton Practice (Gervis Road Practice)	15,088			
	J81062	St Albans Med Centre	10,757			
Christchurch Primary Care Network	J81057	The Farmhouse Surgery	6,500	48,886	Dr Richard Jenkinson	Highcliffe Medical Centre
	J81028	Highcliffe Med Centre	11,438			
	J81056	Christchurch Medical Practice	20,653			
	J81066	Stour Surgery	10,295			
South Coast Medical Group	J81049	Marine & Oakridge Pship	9,174	34,615	Dr Simon Rees	Providence Surgery
	J81634	Providence Surgery	15,601			
	J81633	Woodlea House Surgery	3,831			
	J81646	The Grove Surgery	6,009			
Bournemouth East Collaborative Network	J81018	Beaufort Road Surgery	11,605	50,770	Dr Ash Savage	Littledown Surgery
	J81067	Littledown Surgery	5,183			
	J81021	Shelley Manor and Holdenhurst Med Centre	24,274			
	J81059	Southbourne Surgery	9,708			
North Bournemouth Primary Care Network	J81070	Banks & Bearwood Med Practice	9,373	54,068	Dr Yasser Kerim	Kinson Road Medical Centre
	J81045	Kinson Road Med Centre	10,615			
	J81033	Talbot Med Centre	24,178			
	J81042	Village Surgery	9,902			
Poole Bay & Bournemouth Primary Care Network	J81071	Leybourne Surgery	3,960	39,043	Dr Stephen Morgan	Westbourne Medical Centre
	J81625	Denmark Road Med Centre	9,686			
	J81014	Westbourne Medical Centre	17,809			
	J81003	The Alma Partnership	7,588			
Wimborne and Ferndown Primary Care Network	J81644	Old Dispensary	3,475	41,210	Dr Anne Elder	Walford Mill Medical Centre
	J81002	Orchid House Surgery	8,853			
	J81061	Penny's Hill Practice	8,196			
	J81034	The Quarter Jack Surgery	14,225			
	J81077	Walford Mill Medical Practice	6,461			
Crane Valley Primary Care Network	J81058	The Cranborne Practice	10,390	29,791	Dr Simon Brown	Barcellos Family Practice
	J81621	The Barcellos Family Practice	6,355			
	J81030	Verwood Surgery	8,085			
	J81022	West Moors Group Practice	4,961			
Poole North Primary Care Network	J81087	The Birchwood Medical Centre	9,231	53,253	Dr David Hogan	The Harvey Practice
	J81013	Canford Heath Group Practice	12,153			
	J81041	The Hadleigh Practice	19,831			
	J81046	The Harvey Practice	12,038			
Shore Medical	J81044	Heatherview Medical Centre	13,854	58,345	Dr Andy Rutland	Poole Road Medical Centre
	J81054	Lilliput Surgery	9,977			
	J81012	Parkstone Tower Practice	18,349			
	J81004	Poole Road Medical Centre	9,554			
	J81048	Wessex Road Surgery	6,611			
Poole Central Primary Care Network	J81006	The Adam Practice	32,479	63,766	Dr David Broadley	The Adam Practice
	J81052	Carlisle House Surgery	6,042			
	J81086	Evergreen Oak Surgery	5,712			
	J81648	Family Medical Services (Dr Newman's Surgery)	3,782			
	J81064	Poole Town Surgery	3,763			
	J81036	Rosemary Medical Centre	8,440			
Mid Dorset Primary Care Network	J81053	Cerne Abbas Surgery	4,082	45,068	Dr Jenny Bubb	Milton Abbas Surgery
	J81626	Fordington Surgery	4,620			
	J81035	Milton Abbas Surgery	3,864			
	J81082	Poundbury Doctors Surgery (Cornwall Road)	6,889			
	J81637	Prince of Wales Surgery	6,266			
	J81616	Puddletown Surgery	4,216			
	J81016	Queens Avenue Surgery	7,801			
	J81068	The Atrium Health Centre	7,330			

The Vale Primary Care Network	J81620	Blackmore Vale	25,748	38,292	Dr Simone Yule	Gillingham Medical Practice
	J81081	Gillingham Medical Practice	12,544			
Sherborne Area Network	J81029	The Apples Medical Centre	5,574	22,287	Dr Rob Childs	The Grove Medical Centre
	J81078	The Grove Medical Centre (Bute House Surgery & Newland Surgery merged 1/7/19)	12,559			
	J81017	Yetminster Health Centre	4,154			
Blandford Primary Care Network	J81019	Whitecliff Group Practice (Dr Evans and Partners)	16,243	24,869	Dr Madeleine Ford	The Whitecliff Group Practice
	J81031	Eagle House Surgery	8,626			
Weymouth and Portland Primary Care Network	J81073	The Bridges Medical Practice	14,423	75,820	Dr Tanya Stead	Cross Road Surgery
	J81075	Cross Road Surgery	5,110			
	J81613	Dorchester Road Surgery	5,774			
	J81027	Royal Crescent and Preston Road Surgery	18,476			
	J81009	Royal Manor Health Care	12,308			
	J81051	Wyke Regis and Lanehouse Medical Practice	11,560			
Jurassic Coast Primary Care Network	J81074	Barton House Surgery	5,502	41,466	Dr Andrew Finucane & Dr Danielle Farrell	Barton House Medical Practice
	J81005	Bridport Medical Centre	18,104			
	J81628	The Charmouth Medical Practice	2,318			
	J81647	Lyme Bay Medical Practice	2,292			
	J81609	Portesham Surgery (Malthouse Meadows Surgery)	2,991			
	J81076	The Tollerford Practice	6,015			
Purbeck Primary Care Network	J81020	Bere Regis Surgery	3,595	34,258	Dr James (Jamie) Jackson	Swanage Medical Centre
	J81612	Corfe Castle Surgery	2,610			
	J81631	Sandford Surgery	2,440			
	J81010	Swanage Medical Centre	11,377			
	J81011	Wareham Surgery	8,007			